in fact, only twenty per cent (20%) of the world’s Muslims live 
in the Middle East or North Africa. Most of them live in other 
countries.

The Arab world all together, including all of the Middle 
East and North Africa, has under two hundred (200) million 
Muslims. The largest Muslim country is Indonesia, with one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) million Muslims, 80% of its 
population. Bangladesh has one hundred and Fifteen (115) 
million, 88% of its population.  India has one hundred and 
eight (108) million Muslims, approximately 11% of its popula-
tion.  Pakistan, where riots and anti-American demonstrations 
continue to rage, has one hundred and thirty six (136) million 
Muslims, 95% of its people.  Even if only 1% of that popula-
tion is made up of rabid fundamentalist radicals, it totals 1.36 
million people who stand with Osama bin Laden. It is a great 
wonder that just 10,000 recently crossed the border to fight